

1990

International Recovery Systems v. Nancy Kinzer, Nancy Gortsema, Gordon Kinzer : Brief of Appellee

Utah Court of Appeals

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1



Part of the [Law Commons](#)

Original Brief Submitted to the Utah Court of Appeals; digitized by the Howard W. Hunter Law Library, J. Reuben Clark Law School, Brigham Young University, Provo, Utah; machine-generated OCR, may contain errors.

Joseph N. Nemelka; Attorney at Law; Attorney for Appellee.

Jody L. Howe; Martin S. Tanner; Potter and Berry; Attorneys for Appellants.

Recommended Citation

Brief of Appellee, *International Recovery Systems v. Kinzer*, No. 900486 (Utah Court of Appeals, 1990).

https://digitalcommons.law.byu.edu/byu_ca1/2888

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

JURISDICTION 1

NATURE OF PROCEEDINGS 1

ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW 1

DETERMINATIVE PROVISIONS 1

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENTS 2

ARGUMENT

 POINT I THE NOTARIZED STATEMENT OF APPELLANT'S EMPLOYER WAS PROPERLY EXCLUDED FROM EVIDENCE AS HEARSAY 3

 POINT II APPELLANT WAS NOT PREJUDICED BY THE TRIAL COURT'S EXCLUSION OF THE HEARSAY EVIDENCE. IF AN ERROR OCCURRED, IT DID NOT AFFECT SUBSTANTIVE RIGHTS AND DID NOT CONSTITUTE REVERSIBLE ERROR 4

CONCLUSION 5

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

COURT RULES

Rule 801(c), Utah Rules of Evidence	1
Rule 802, Utah Rules of Evidence	1
Rule 61, Utah Rules of Civil Procedure	1, 5

CASE LAW

<u>Lee v. Mitchell Funeral Home Ambulance Serv.</u> , 606 P.2d 259 (Utah 1980)	4, 5
<u>Matter of Estate of Kesler</u> , 702 P.2d 86 (Utah 1985)	4
<u>Redevelopment Agency of Salt Lake City v. Barrutia</u> , 526 P.2d 47 (Utah 1974)	5
<u>Rigtrup v. Strawberry Water Users Ass'n</u> , 563 P.2d 1247 (Utah 1977)	5
<u>Rowley v. Graven Bros</u> , 26 Utah 2d 448, 491 P.2d 1209 (Utah 1971)	5
<u>State v. Sorensen</u> , 617 P.2d 333 (Utah 1980)	3

TREATISES

McCormick, Evidence 3d, § 250, p. 739 (1984)	4
